
AN ACCOt/NT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1545, the Currency and Bank "Notes Act. 1928, and the Coinage Act. 1946, of the Amount of
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of

Fngland Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 15th day of July 1961.

Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland
• •

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited * * *

Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank
Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ...

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited

Approved
Offices

/Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow /

/Glasgow
I Aberdeen

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards Under £5

10601,122

10.662.383

9,989,960

8,991,126

8,414,176

5,432,399

29,876,788 13,911,305

19,584,612 5,548,728

Total

29,592 248

19,076,559

15,422,359

43,788,093

25,133,340

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended as above

*Gold and
Bank of
England

Notes

30,427,315

19,510,848

15,779,725

45,070,093

26,386,698

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

856.950

888.810

620,576

1,551,296

1,020,289

Total

20,399 658

16,400,^01

46,621,389

27,406 987

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Cert'ficate , ha\e held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which th's Return relates.

Dated 25th day of July 1961. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treat d as
gold coin held by the Bank.
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