Fngland Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 15th day of July 1961.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			<u>г</u>						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } { Glasgow }	£ 851,198	20,601.122	8,991,126	29,592 2 48	30,427,315	85 6 .950	31,284,265
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh Glasgow }	216,451	10,662.383	8,414,176	19,076,559	19,510,848	888.810	20,399 658
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	$\left\{ \begin{array}{l} \text{Edinburgh} \\ \text{Glasgow} \end{array} \right\}$	438,024	9 ,989,960	5,432,399	15,422,359	15,779,725	620,576	16,400,201
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } { Glasgow }	671 .9 04	29,876,788	13,911,305	43,788,093	45,070,093	1,551,296	46,621,389
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	{Glasgow {Aberdeen }	498,773	19,584,612	5,548,728	25,133,340	26,386,698	1,020,289	27,406 987

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 25th day of July 1961.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treat d as gold coin held by the Bank.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

HE EDINBURGH \mathbf{N} TE, ه سر St \triangleright \mathbf{G} S 1961